Form PTO-1595



ET U. S. Dept. of Commerce

(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 10182	Patent and Tradelliark Office of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Steve N. McEwen Richard A. Hallett	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Henry Filters, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes $X$ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  X AssignmentMergerOtherSecurity AgtChange of Name  Execution Date:March 16, 2001	Address: 1350 Van Camp Drive  City: Bowling Green State: Ohio Zip:43402  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes _X_ No
4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No(s).  09/811,917  Additional numbers attached: Yes X No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1
Name: William H. Honaker	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite #101	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-2789</u>
Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue,  City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304-5151	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. William H. Honaker Signature Name  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	

Received: 16.Mar.01 10:59 AM From: 2 To: 4197933742 03/15/2001 11:50 FAX 2

Powered by Fax.com

2002

Attorney Docket No. 60,368-093

## ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented LOW PROFILE PUMP for which Assignor is about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, Henry Filters, Inc. hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s) its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

> Stephen N McEwan (First Joint Inventor)

County of

day of Ma On this , 2001, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set

forth.

(seal)

County, State of

My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 2

DONNA JEAN BAKER Notary Public - State of Onlo My Commission Expires 8-17-2004

03/16/2001 FRI 16:55 **FATENT** 91681 20002

REEL: 012089 FRAME: 0011

Received: 16.Mar.01 10:59 AM From: 2 To: 4197933742 03/18/2001 11:52 FAX 2

County of

(seal)

On this

Powered by Fax.com

Page: 3 of 6

Ø 003

Attorney Docket No. 60,368-093 Richard A. Hallett (Second Joint Inventor) , 2001, before me day of personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set County, State of

> DONNA JEAN BAKER Notary Public - State of Onio My Commission Expires 8-17-2004

My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 2